Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Timothy Fitzsimmons
2 Luke Hubert
3 Donald Nelson
4 Cole Zajicek
5 Scott Wiens
6 Robert Zajicek
7 Danny Hubert
8 Ray Miller
9 Cameron Paschall
10 Brandon Nelson
11 Howard Bohot
12 Randy Wendling
13 Richard Morris
99 Bill Oberste

Troy, MO

Friday, July 13, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name
Macon MO Country Heat
Bowling Green N Pro Dezigns

Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip
Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step
Beatrice NE Notorious

Columbus TX  Gun Smoke
Bowling Green N Sundance Kid
Whitewright TX Bad Decisions

McAdoo TX High Cotton
Rhome TX Texas Stampede
LaGrange TX  Thumper

Manchester IA  Special Delivery
Neosho MO Buffalo's Chip
Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler

Vehicle Description Distance
1925 Ford T Bucket 329.27
320.5
2008 Chevy S-10 318.64
1923 T-Bucket 316.8
316.07
1923 T-Bucket 314.99
312.42
309.5
309.44
1928 Chevy Roadster 305.85
304.4
298.68
299.38 DQ
1926 Ford T-bucket 0 NC

Points
0
0
28
26
25
24

0
23
22

0
21

0
20
15



Troy, MO
Friday, July 13, 2018

Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Charlie Miller Creston |1A Foxy Lady 333.1 0
2 Murray Thornton Bedford IA Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty 331.02 28
3 Eric Claypoole Macon MO Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S- 327.65 26
4 Dustin Ridder Hermann MO  Stroker 2003 Ford F350 322.31 25
5 Terry Bay Mt View MO Samson 1979 Ford 321.69 0
6 Josh Mazur St Joseph MO Unfinshed Business 317.26 0

7 Dave Bamber Bolivar MO Bamber Hemi 2005 Ford 312.4 24



Diesel Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Braden Shramek
2 Matt Goodwin
3 Adam Vaske
4 Dennis Shramek
5 Matt Blasberg
6 Norbert Temmen
99 Taylor VanBeek
99 David Anderson

Troy, MO
Friday, July 13, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Williamsburg MC The Legacy

Farnhamville IA Intimidator

Clear Lake IA  Chance Encounter

Williamsburg MC Young Blood Agco DT 225
Waverly la Born Green JD 4560
Meta MO Blue Twister

Rock Valley IA  Extreme Pleasure IH 1066
Green Top MO Anderson Farms  IH 1066

Distance
369.28
340.53
328.72
326.35
287.04
265.73

0 NC
0 NC

Points
0

28

26

0

25

0

20

20



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Tyler Paddock
2 Joe Moriondo
3 Gary Behrendt
4 David Novak
5 Roger Liermann
6 Rod Ewing
7 Leon Hellebusch
8 Jay Shafer
99 Joe Shackelford

Troy, MO
Friday, July 13, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name
Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere
Mt Vernon Mo  No Green, No Glory JD 7930

Ravenna NE High Stakes Horse power
Howells NE The Mean Farmer JD 8410
Marthasville MO Runningon Red  IH 966

Clio 1A RamRod I

Marthasville MO No Mercy IH 1066

Troy MO The Red Storm

Leeton MO Boiling Point 1974 IH 1066

Vehicle Description

Distance

338.81
333.85
333.62
333.06
331
328.92
325.26
322.24
ONC

Points
28

26

25

24

0

0

0

0

19



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Tyren Ulmer
2 Cody Behrends
3 Donald Nelson
4 Wayne Longnecker
5 Cameron Neaves
6 Donald Nelson
7 Jim Olendorff
99 Kyle Petsch

Troy, MO

Friday, July 13, 2018

City / State
Larchwood IA
Firth NE

Cat Spring TX
Cambridge 1A
McAdoo TX
Cat Spring TX
St. Peters MO
Milford NE

Vehicle Name
Sweet Pain
Turbinator
Twisted Whip
River Rat

Cotton Candy
Texas Bull Whip
Bud Digger
Thermal Thunder

Vehicle Description
3 - Chevy's
T55 Lycoming Turbine

Rolls Royce Griffen
3 - Chevy's
DT - 466

T-55 Lycoming Turbine

Distance

341.16
330.99
314.88
311.42
285.84
265.81
263.81

ONC

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22

0
17



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Keith Hammons

2 Adam Wilmes

3 Larry Hollis

4 Jay Staiger

5 Marty Seleman

6 Brett Stamps

7 Randy Johnson

8 Paul Tyus

9 Dave Walters
10 Derrick Brown
99 Matt Strange

Troy, MO

Friday, July 13, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name
Green City MO Bi Polar

Gower MO Hog Wild
Thayer MO FootLoose Too
St Peters MO Mopar Madness
Garden City MO Rattrap

New Market la  Trouble Maker

Winterset la Grizzly

Paluxy TX Hammertime
Villisca la Tator Wagon Il
Seneca MO Haulin Grass

New Virgina IA  Power Wagon

Vehicle Description

1998 Ford F350
69 Dodge
1975 Ford F-350

Distance

324.76
323.11
322.86
316.36
311.94
309.69
309.34
309.24
303
302.53
ONC

Points
28
0
26
0
25
24
23
0
22
21
16



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Clint Metting
2 Cody Yarick
3 Mackenzie Yarick
4 Bo Elienstine
5 Tony Wortmann
6 Steve Bailey
7 gage Porter

Troy, MO

Friday, July 13, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name
Nordheim TX  Bulletproof Buck
Rich Hill MO Gone

Rich Hill MO Dirtslingn Deere
Lebanon MO Old School

Montgomery City Tapped Out
Odessa MO Rut Cutter
Mercer MO Gang Green

Vehicle Description

JD 4520
JD 8520

IH 1066

John Deere 8410

Distance

344.21
343.55
330.67
325.79
324.14
322.75

319.9

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21



Troy, MO
Friday, July 13, 2018

UNLIMITED LIGHT SUPER STOCK

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Tim Franzen Plainfield la Just Off Warranty Il 505 John Deere 349.1 28
2 Glen Frese Atkins IA Red Ink Case IH 1066 341.79 26
3 Perry Brecksage St Peters, MO Tunnel Vision 218.01 0
4 Collin Wiens Beatrice NE Deere Factor 213.68 25
99 Scott Holtgrew Atkinson NE Voodoo Deere 0 NC 20

99 Gary Wipf Frankfort SD Deere Fever JD 8120 0 NC 20



